

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-348 Version: 1 Name: District Attorney Request to Contract with Sojourner

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 4/19/2017 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 5/30/2017

Title: From the District Attorney, Office of the District Attorney, requesting authorization to execute a contract

with Sojourner Family Peace Center, Inc., in the approximate amount of \$356,000 for services provided under the Grants to Encourage Arrests and Enforcement of Protection Orders program, offered by the United States Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women, for the

approximate period effective July 1, 2017, to December 31, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-348 REPORT, 2. 17-348 RESOLUTION, 3. 17-348 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 17-348 COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/30/2017	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/25/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
5/18/2017	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass

From the District Attorney, Office of the District Attorney, requesting authorization to execute a contract with Sojourner Family Peace Center, Inc., in the approximate amount of \$356,000 for services provided under the Grants to Encourage Arrests and Enforcement of Protection Orders program, offered by the United States Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women, for the approximate period effective July 1, 2017, to December 31, 2020.